Other than information disclosed elsewhere in this annual report, information on future prospects in the operations of the Group and
the expected results of those operations in future financial years has not been included in this Directors’ report because the Directors
believe, on reasonable grounds, that to include such information would be likely to result in unreasonable expectations of the Group.

MATTERS SUBSEQUENT TO THE END OF THE FINANCIAL YEAR

At an Extraordinary General Meeting on 19 August 2010, a resolution was passed to buy-back the residual 3,578,057 shares at 30c from
a previous director and major shareholder. The settlement amount of $1,073,417 was paid out of cash reserves on 23 August 2010, with
the number of shares and share capital reducing accordingly.

A letter dated 31 August 2010 was received from the Company’s banker notifying the Company of an event of default relating to the
Company’s facilities referred to in Notes 1 (p) and 19, advising they do not propose to take action in respect of this event of default at
the present time.

The above subsequent events are summarised in the adjusted pro-forma abridged Statement of Financial Position as at 30 June 2010
below:

As at 30 June 2010 Adjustments Post 30June 2010

   $   $ $

Current assets   11,848,882 (1,073,417) 10,775,465

Non-current assets   6,839,263 6,839,263

Total assets   18,688,145 17,614,728

Current liabilities   10,819,388 (1,803,963) 9,015,425

Non-current liabilities   1,488,432 1,803,963 3,292,395

Total liabilities   12,307,820 12,307,820

Net assets   6,380,325 5,306,908

Total equity   6,380,325 (1,073,417) 5,306,908

LIKELY DEVELOPMENTS

Other than information disclosed elsewhere in this annual report, information on likely developments in the operations of the Group and
the expected results of those operations in future financial years has not been included in this Directors’ report because the Directors
believe, on reasonable grounds, that to include such information would be likely to result in unreasonable prejudice to the Group.

ENVIRONMENTAL REGULATION

The Group’s operations are not regulated by any significant environmental regulation under a law of the Commonwealth or of a State
or Territory.

[…]

Carrying
Amount

Net Fair
Value

Carrying
Amount

Net Fair
Value

$ $ $ $

Financial Assets

Cash and cash equivalents 9,461,658 9,461,658 9,754,757 9,754,757

Trade and other receivables 1,509,509 1,509,509 2,958,238 2,958,238

10,971,167 10,971,167 12,712,995 12,712,995

2010 2009

Carrying
Amount

Net Fair
Value

Carrying
Amount

Net Fair
Value

Financial liabilities $ $ $ $

Interest bearing liabilities 3,616,766 3,905,515 4,026,474 4,383,270

Trade and other payables 8,106,023 8,106,023 7,479,367 7,479,367

11,722,789 12,011,538 11,505,841 11,862,637

Fair values are materially in line with carrying values.

iii.   Sensitivity Analysis

Interest Rate Risk and Foreign Currency Risk

The Group has performed a sensitivity analysis relating to its exposure to interest rate risk and foreign currency risk at reporting date.
This sensitivity analysis demonstrates the effect on the current year results and equity which could result from a change in these risks.

Interest Rate Sensitivity Analysis

At 30 June 2010, the effect on profit and equity as a result of changes in the interest rate, with all other variables remaining constant
would be as follows:

Consolidated Group

2010 2009

$ $

Change in profit

- increase in interest rate by 2% 189,233 146,430

- decrease in interest rate by 2% (189,233) (146,430)

Change in equity

- increase in interest rate by 2% 189,233 146,430

- decrease in interest rate by 2% (189,233) (146,430)

Notes to the Financial Statements

66

Manaccom Annual Report 2009 - 2010

Foreign Currency Risk Sensitivity Analysis

At 30 June 2010, the effect on profit and equity as a result of changes in the value of the Australian Dollar to the Fijian Dollar,
with all other variables remaining constant is as follows:

Consolidated Group

   2010   2009

   $   $

Change in profit

- Improvement in AUD to FJD by 5% (176,437) (196,170)

- Decline in AUD to FJD by 5% 195,009 216,820

Change in equity

- Improvement in AUD to FJD by 5% (176,437) (196,170)

- Decline in AUD to FJD by 5% 195,009 216,820

The above interest rate and foreign exchange rate sensitivity analysis has been performed on the assumption that all other
variables remain unchanged.

NOTE 29: EVENTS AFTER THE BALANCE SHEET DATE

At an Extraordinary General Meeting on 19 August 2010, a resolution was passed to buy-back the residual 3,578,057 shares at 30c from
a previous Director and major shareholder. The settlement amount of $1,073,417 was paid out of cash reserves on 23 August 2010, with
the number of shares and share capital reducing accordingly.

A letter dated 31 August 2010 was received from the Company’s banker notifying the Company of an event of default relating to the